
 

2025-2026 Board of Trustees  
D’Hanis Independent School District  

 
 
 

 
Name and 
Address Term 

 
William Schlortt 
P.O. Box 25 
D’Hanis, TX  78850 
wschlortt@dhanisisd.net 
 

 
Single Member District 6 
Nov. 2022 – Nov. 2026 
Board President 

 
Wesley Barlow 
P.O. Box 237 
D’Hanis, TX  78850 
wbarlow@dhanisisd.net 
 

 
Single Member District 7 
Nov. 2018 – Nov. 2026 
Member 
 
 

 
Roy Wilson 
P.O. Box 12 
D’Hanis, TX  78850 
rwilson@dhanisisd.net 

 
Single Member District 1 
Nov. 2024 – Nov. 2028 
Member 

 
Teresa Koch 
P.O. Box 52 
D’Hanis, TX  78850 
tkoch@dhanisisd.net 

 
Single Member District 2 
May 2005 – Nov. 2028 
Board Secretary 

 
Orlando Rodriguez 
P.O. Box 72 
D’Hanis, TX  78850 
orodriguez@dhanisisd.net 
 

 
Single Member District 5 
Nov. 2024 – Nov. 2028 
Member 

 
John P. Reinhart, Jr. 
P.O. Box 212 
D’Hanis, TX  78850 
jreinhart@dhanisisd.net 

 
Single Member District 4 
Nov. 2014 – Nov. 2026 
 Board Vice President 

 
Tina Upchurch 
P.O. Box 332 
Hondo, TX  78861 
tupchurch@dhanisisd.net 

 
Single Member District 3 
Nov. 2010 – Nov. 2028 
Member 

 
Brian Thompson 
P.O. Box 307 
D’Hanis, TX  78850 
bthompson@dhanisisd.net 

 
Superintendent  
D’Hanis I.S.D. 
 
 
 

 

Cowboy PRIDE Never Dies! 
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